

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: <https://www.elft.nhs.uk>

5th May 2022

Our reference: FOI DA4107

I am responding to your request for information received **18th February 2022**. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,



Lara Cousens
Information Governance Manager – Information Rights

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
Web: www.ico.org.uk

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Eileen Taylor (interim)

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect

We are inclusive

Request:

Question 1: How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services for between 1st December 2021 and 10th February 2022

Answer: None

Question 2: Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services were used between 1st December 2021 and 10th February 2022

Answer: Not applicable.

Question 3: How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Nutrix , MED GEN, Greenstaff for between 1st December 2021 and 10th February 2022?

Answer: None

Question 4: Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where Nutrix, or Greenstaff were used between 1st December 2021 and 10th February 2022

Answer: Not applicable

Question 5: Please name any other OFF CONTRACT SUPPLIERS who have been utilised by the Trust between 1st December 2021 and 10th February 2022

Answer: Please note we can only provide whole months data. The below is a list of suppliers not on NHS Frameworks and have been coded as agency nursing. It covers the period 1st December 2021 to 28th February 2022:

1ST CALL MOBILITY
3D RECRUIT LTD
3M UNITED KINGDOM PLC
ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY AGENCY LTD
APPLOCUM NURSING LTD
ARCHER RESOURCING LTD
BELMONT RECRUITMENT LTD
BIGGS HEALTHCARE
BROOME & WELLINGTON
CARDIAC SERVICES UK LTD
CHARTERHOUSE MEDICAL UK LTD
COMPUTER FUTURES
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC
DANLUKER LTD
EDEN BROWN LTD
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT STAFFING LTD
FELGAINS LTD
HALLAM MEDICAL LTD
HANSON GREY LTD
HARLEY STREET AMBULANCE SERVICE LTD
HAYS HEALTHCARE LTD
HENRY SCHEIN MEDICAL
HOJONA MIND LTD
IMC LOCUMS LTD
INFERMIERA HEALTHCARE LTD

Chair: Eileen Taylor (interim)

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect

We are inclusive

K & R BADGES LTD
KARE PLUS REDBRIDGE
KEY MEDICAL SERVICES LTD
KHULE HEALTHCARE LTD
LABCOLD LTD
LIQUID PERSONNEL LTD
LOCUM MEDS
M RECRUITMENT LTD
MALAIKA INVESTMENTS (UK) LTD T/A IMPACT CARE SERVICES
MARS SECURE TRANSPORT & RECRUITMENT SERVICE
MATCH OPTIONS LTD
MCM 24 LTD
MEDICAL 24
MEDICAL LOCUM RECRUITMENT TRADING AS LOCUM MEDS
MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL LTD T/A NURSING PERSONNEL
& M
MEDICAL STAFFING LTD
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
MERCO MEDICAL STAFFING LTD
MINERVA NURSING LTD
NEWHAM GP CO-OPERATIVE LTD
NHS SHARED BUSINESS SERVICES LTD
PAGEONE COMMUNICATIONS LTD
PATIENT TRANSPORT (UK) LTD
PLACEMENT GROUP (UK) LTD
PREMIUM STAFF LTD
PRIMARY MEDICAL CHAMBERS LTD
PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD
REDSLOT HEALTHCARE SERVICES LTD
REED SPECIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD
REVIVE CARE SERVICE LTD
ROC SEARCH LTD
SEVEN RESOURCING LTD
SOLEUS PEOPLE LTD
SPECIALIST COMPUTER CENTRES PLC
STAFFING PROFESSIONALS LTD
TEQEX LTD
TOTAL ASSIST RECRUITMENT LTD
TRUSTLOCUMS
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD
UNITY HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD
VKL HEALTHCARE LTD
WELLTEX
XL DISPLAYS LTD
YOUR NURSE LTD
FALCON RECRUITMENT & TRAINING
LONDON TEACHING POOL LTD

Chair: Eileen Taylor (interim)

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We care

We respect

We are inclusive